Public participation it is critical component of the EIA, and is required by
legislation as per section 30 of Environmental Management Act No. 7 (No. 7 of
2007) to be included in an EIA process. The attached documents are for the public
participation process for the proposed project (mineral exploration activities) in

the Dorob National Park EPL 8205.
Attached are the following:

1. Locality map
2. Stakeholders list

3. Newspapers advertisement
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Name

Sunday Neilenge
Josua Kazeurua
Christopher Munwela
Andre Burger

Dr.Flip Stander
Siegfried Gawiseb

Chris Katjutund/Hepundjua
Jimmy Marias

Patrick Nelungu

Karungojo Nderura

Rosalia Mupetami
Hon.Hendrik Gaobabeb

Hon. Marius Sheya
Emil Rouman
Usiel Nuab/Shirley Kasupi

Positions

Area Manager

SCNP Chief Warden

Deputy Director

Control Warden

Project Co-ordinator

Dorob National Park Control
Warden

Concession holder

Operator on behalf of Otjipupa
Snr Diamond Inspector
Kunene Regional Commander
Chief Fisheries Inspector
Sesfontein Constituency
Councillor

Kunene Region Governer
Project Manager
Representative



Organisation Email

Namibia Wildlife Resort Snelenge@nwr.com.na
Ministry of Environment joshuakazeurua@yahoo.com
Ministry of Environment christopher.munwela@meft.gov.na
Ministry of Environment andre.burger@meft.go.na
Desert lion Conservation admin@desertlion.info
Ministry of Environment siegfried.gawiseb@meft.gov.na
Otjipupa Investment chris.ntsa@gmail.com

Skeleton Coast Adventure fimmy@karibunamibia.com
Ministry of Mines & Energy patrick.elungu@mme.gov.na
Ministry of Safety & Security

Ministry of Fisheries rmupetami@mfmr.gov.na
Kunene Regional Council godfreyshinonge@gmail.com
Kunene Regional Council tireeawises@gmail.com

Torra Coservancy torraconservancy@gmail.com

Purros/Sesfontein Conservanciesbernadush@yahoo.com

Tel/Cel
0812772781
0813569321
0811660462
0812422909
0815528436
0813066791
0811276784
0811275241
0811276301
067273148

0812367706
065685075
065273600
083345308
0817252129



Comment/intel on the persons interest
Operate lodge/camping site at Terrace/Torra Bay/Campsite at Mile 108

Manages the Skeleton Coast National Park

North West Regional head including the area where this EPLs are located

Kunene Regional head

Reside at Mowe Bay & conduct lion research in the Skeleton Coast National Park & its adjacents
Manages the Dorob National Park

Conduct 4x4 tours that passes through this EPL( From Ugabmund to Kunene River Mouth)
Conduct 4x4 off roads tours that passes through this EPL (From Ugabmund to Kunene River Mouth)
Regulate all mining activities within the SCP

Head the Namibian Police in Kunene where the portion of this EPL extend

Regulate all fishing activities within the Park and its adjacents

Councilor for the constituency in Kunene were a portion of this EPL is located

Kunene Region Political head

Immediate Park neigbour with Springbokwasser gate & owner of land were Sprinbokwasser is
located

This joint Concervancies own the SCP central cocession operated by Trip Travel were Shipwreck is
located



Name

Sunday Neilenge
Josua Kazeurua
Christopher Munwela
Andre Burger

Dr.Flip Stander
Siegfried Gawiseb

Chris Katjutund/Hepundjua
Jimmy Marias

Mervin Gaseb

DR

Patrick Nelungu

Karungojo Nderura

Rosalia Mupetami

Hon. Benitha Imbamba
Hon.Hendrik Gaobabeb

Tobie Gerber
Hon.Neville Andre
Hon. Marius Sheya

Positions

Area Manager

SCNP Chief Warden

Deputy Director

Control Warden

Project Co-ordinator

Dorob National Park Control
Warden

Concession holder

Operator on behalf of Otjipupa
Chairman

Owner/Manager

Snr Diamond Inspector
Kunene Regional Commander
Chief Fisheries Inspector
Arandis Constituency Councillor
Sesfontein Constituency
Councillor

Deputy Commision

Erongo Region Governor
Kunene Region Governer



Organisation

Namibia Wildlife Resort
Ministry of Environment
Ministry of Environment
Ministry of Environment
Desert lion Conservation
Ministry of Environment
Otjipupa Investment
Skeleton Coast Adventure
Tsitseb Conservancy
St.Nowhere Campsite

Ministry of Mines & Energy
Ministry of Safety & Security

Ministry of Fisheries
Erongo Regional Council

Kunene Regional Council
Namibian Police

Erongo Regional Council

Kunene Regional Council

Email
Snelenge@nwr.com.na
joshuakazeurua@yahoo.com

christopher.munwela@meft.gov.na

andre.burger@meft.go.na
admin@desertlion.info

siegfried.gawiseb@meft.gov.na

chris.ntsa@gmail.com
jiimmy@karibunamibia.com
gasebm@gmail.com

patrick.elungu@mme.gov.na

rmupetami@mfmr.gov.na

godfreyshinonge@gmail.com

tireeawises@gmail.com

Tel/Cel

0812772781
0813569321
0811660462
0812422909
0815528436
0813066791
0811276784
0811275241
0811220168
0811611012

0811276301
067273148

0812367706
0644105700

065685075
0816306002

0644105700

065273600



Comment/intel on the persons interest
Operate lodge/camping site at Terrace/Torra Bay/Campsite at Mile 108

Manages the Skeleton Coast National Park

North West Regional head including the area where this EPLs are located

Kunene Regional head

Reside at Mowe Bay & conduct lion research in the Skeleton Coast National Park & its adjacents
Manages the Dorob National Park

Conduct 4x4 tours that passes through this EPL( From Ugabmund to Kunene River Mouth)
Conduct 4x4 off roads tours that passes through this EPL (From Ugabmund to Kunene River Mouth)
Manages the Tsitseb communal Conservancy which immediate neigbour to this EPL

Operate a Camp very close to the southern boundary of this EPL

Regulate all mining activities within the SCP

Head the Namibian Police in Kunene where the portion of this EPL extend

Regulate all fishing activities within the Park and its adjacents

Councilor for the constituency in Erongo were a portion of this EPL is located

Councilor for the constituency in Kunene were a portion of this EPL is located

Deputy Head of the Namibian Police in Erongo

Erongo Region Political Head

Kunene Region Political head



Name

Sunday Neilenge
Josua Kazeurua
Christopher Munwela
Andre Burger

Dr.Flip Stander
Siegfried Gawiseb

Chris Katjutund/Hepundjua
Jimmy Marias

Patrick Nelungu

Karungojo Nderura

Rosalia Mupetami
Hon.Hendrik Gaobabeb

Hon. Marius Sheya
Emil Rouman
Usiel Nuab/Shirley Kasupi

Positions

Area Manager

SCNP Chief Warden

Deputy Director

Control Warden

Project Co-ordinator

Dorob National Park Control
Warden

Concession holder

Operator on behalf of Otjipupa
Snr Diamond Inspector
Kunene Regional Commander
Chief Fisheries Inspector
Sesfontein Constituency
Councillor

Kunene Region Governer
Project Manager
Representative



Organisation Email

Namibia Wildlife Resort Snelenge@nwr.com.na
Ministry of Environment joshuakazeurua@yahoo.com
Ministry of Environment christopher.munwela@meft.gov.na
Ministry of Environment andre.burger@meft.go.na
Desert lion Conservation admin@desertlion.info
Ministry of Environment siegfried.gawiseb@meft.gov.na
Otjipupa Investment chris.ntsa@gmail.com

Skeleton Coast Adventure fimmy@karibunamibia.com
Ministry of Mines & Energy patrick.elungu@mme.gov.na
Ministry of Safety & Security

Ministry of Fisheries rmupetami@mfmr.gov.na
Kunene Regional Council godfreyshinonge@gmail.com
Kunene Regional Council tireeawises@gmail.com

Torra Coservancy torraconservancy@gmail.com

Purros/Sesfontein Conservanciesbernadush@yahoo.com

Tel/Cel
0812772781
0813569321
0811660462
0812422909
0815528436
0813066791
0811276784
0811275241
0811276301
067273148

0812367706
065685075
065273600
083345308
0817252129



Comment/intel on the persons interest
Operate lodge/camping site at Terrace/Torra Bay/Campsite at Mile 108

Manages the Skeleton Coast National Park

North West Regional head including the area where this EPLs are located

Kunene Regional head

Reside at Mowe Bay & conduct lion research in the Skeleton Coast National Park & its adjacents
Manages the Dorob National Park

Conduct 4x4 tours that passes through this EPL( From Ugabmund to Kunene River Mouth)
Conduct 4x4 off roads tours that passes through this EPL (From Ugabmund to Kunene River Mouth)
Regulate all mining activities within the SCP

Head the Namibian Police in Kunene where the portion of this EPL extend

Regulate all fishing activities within the Park and its adjacents

Councilor for the constituency in Kunene were a portion of this EPL is located

Kunene Region Political head

Immediate Park neigbour with Springbokwasser gate & owner of land were Sprinbokwasser is
located

This joint Concervancies own the SCP central cocession operated by Trip Travel were Shipwreck is
located
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6 May - 12 May 2022

Classifieds

Contact: Mandy
*T: 061 24 6136 « C: 081 895 8296 + E: mandy@confidentenamibia.com

ONDANGWA

N\ CARHIRE

Info@ondangwa-carhire.com

www.ondangwa-carhire.com

]

unisas;-:n-m-nm:c‘

. R

FESSIONAL
LAUNDRY AND
DRY CLEANING SERVICES

SN an
ONLY N$110 FOR 1 * We Wash
OR NS180 FOR 2 <o i

And mu

+264 81 6559 225

Visit us. We are localed in Dorado Volley Shopping Mall

Wintcr Celebration Combo Packs

¢ B U BUTCHERY

Affordable Quality Meat

GOAT COMBO LAMB COMBO

1. Goat stew - 1 kg 1. Lamb stew - 1 kg
2. Boerewors - 1 kg 2. Boerewors - 1 kg
3. Mince - 1 kg 3. Mince - 1 kg

4. Soup Bones-700 g 4. Soup Bones - 700 g

N$ 300 only !

N$ 300 only!

Promotion ends 2 May 2022

Specialty

About Us Beet
Lamb & Mutton

Boerewors

Mince

Goat

Game and more

Customer Care

0816067 68 6

Business Hours

/0 Dr Kuaima RIruako & Ara Street - Dorado Valley Shopping Complex

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT FOR EXPLORATION
ACTIVITIES (EPL No. 6813)

Notice is hereby placed to inform all
potentially Interested and Affected

Parties (I&APs) that an application for
Environmental Clearance Certificate

will be made to the Environmental
Commissioner, in line with provisions of
Environmental Management Act 7 of 2007
and it's Regulations of 2012, in respect of
proposed exploration activities for base
metals mineral deposits:

Project Location: Khomas / Hardap
Regions — Windhoek/Rehoboth Area
Proponent: A E Ishitile Infrastructures CC

All Interested and Affected Parties
(I&APs) are invited to register and
submit their comments (including
request for Background Information
Document) before 16th of May 2022, to:

Ms. Anna Neputa
Environmental Specialist (EAP)
SS Consultants CC

Cell: 081 430 4609

Email: admin@ssconsultants.co

a

~
SS consuLTANTS

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND REZONING
OF ERF 3156, RUNDU EXTENSION 7 FROM SINGLE RESIDENTIAL WITH
A DENSITY OF 1/300 TO BUSINESS WITH A BULK OF 1

Notice is hereby given to all Interested and Affected Parties (| & APs) that an
application for the Environmental Clearance Certificate will be submitted to the
Environmental Commissioner in terms of the Environmental Management Act
(Act No. 7 of 2007) for the following activities.

Title:  Rezoning of Erf 3156, Rundu Extension 7
from single residential with a density of 1/300
bulk of 1

to business with a

Proponent: Mrs. Elizabeth Shivute
EAP: Green Gain Environmental Consultants cc

All I&APs are hereby invited to request background information Documents
(BID) and send their comments to eia@greengain.com.na on or before 3
June 2022

REZONING NOTICE:
Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 10(1) of the Urban and
Regional Planning Act, (Act No. 5 of 2018) that Hilaria Kevanhu under
the supervision of Geraldine van Rooi, intends to apply on behalf of the
registered owner of Erf 3156, Rundu Extension 7 for the:

* R ing of Erf 3156, E: 7, Rundu from single
residential with a density of 1/300 to business with
abulk of 1

* Consent to construct residential units
« C t to with the Proposed
Devel whilst ing is i

L ) going

The rezoning of Erf 3156, Extension 7, Rundu would increase the
development potential of the erf and ensure that the mono-functionality of the
surrounding neighbourhood is countered.

Take note that any person objecti d g as set
out above may lodge such ob}ecﬂon together with the qrounds thereof
with the Chief Executive Officer, Rundu Town Council, Private Bag 2128,
Rundu andl/or the applicant in writing within 14 working days of the
publication of this notice. The last date for comments/ objections is thus
31 May 2022.

Applicant:

Hilaria Kevanhu

POBox 793

Swakopmund

Mobile: +264 81 3236024

E-mail: @htskevanhu@gmail.com

/ .
‘/ Namib-Enviro

ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR
EXPLORATIONS ACTIVITIES BY KMZ INTERPRICES CC
ON EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTIVE LICENCE (EPL 8496).

agency hetewith gives
notice in terms of the Environmental Management Act, 7

of 2007 and Regulation 21 of the Environmental impact
assessment (EIA) for the process mining activities on the
above mentioned EPL NO 8496

PROPONENT. KMZ INTERPRICES CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES
ON ,DENMENSION STONES, PRECIOUS
METAL 16,4604 Ha area APROXMATELY.

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: KHORIXA KUNENE
REGION SKELETON COAST.

Interested and Affected parties (1 & AP) are :nwlod to
register with agenc

for the proposed mining activities within 14 days of the
advertisement.

Registration can be done by requesting of the Background
information document provided in the emad below. Any
persons having any objection 1o the email below by: 26
APRIL 2022-10 MAY 2022

Email: info.advanceenviroment@gmail.com

Coll: 081-4801644

ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR
EXPLORATIONS ACTIVITIES GRAVITY MINING CC ON
EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTIVE LICENCE (EPL 8375).

agency herewith gives.
notice in ferms of the Environmental Management Act, 7
of 2007 and Regulation 21 of the Environmental impact
assessment (EIA) for the process mining activities on the
above mentioned EPL NO :8375

PROPONENT: GRAVITY MINING CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES
ON ,DENMENSION STONES PRECIOUS METAL 16,4604
Ha area APPROXMETLY

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: KHORIXA KUNENE

REGION SKELETON COAST.

Interested and Affected parties (I & AP) are invited to
register with agency
for the proposed mining activites within 14 days of the
advertisement

Registration can be done by requesting of the Background
information document provided in the emai below. Any
persons having any objection 1o the email below by 26
APRIL 2022-10 MAY 2022

Emaii: info. com

Coll: 081-4801644

ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR
EXPLORATIONS ACTIVITIES BY KMB TRADING CC ON
EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTIVE LICENCE (EPL 8205).

agency co herewith
gives notice in lerms of the Environmental Management Act.
7 of 2007 and Regulation 21 of the Environmental impact
assessment (EIA) for the process mining activities on the
above mentioned EPL. NO 8205

PROPONENT. KMB TRADING CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES
ON ,DENMENSION STONES,PRECIOUS METAL 16,4604
Ha area APPROXMATELY

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: KHORIXA KUNENE

REGION SKELETON COAST.

Interested and Affected parties (1 & AP) are invited to
register with agency

for the proposed mining activities within 14 days of the
advertisement.

Registration can be done by requesting of the Background
information document provided in the emaid below. Any
persons having any objection to the email below by 26
APRIL 2022-10 MAY 2022

Email: info.advanceenviroment@gmail.com

Cell: 081-4801644

ENVIROM‘ETN. IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR FILLING
STATIONS AT OMINGONDO IN ROAD NO D 3089 FROM
OTJINENE GAM

agency ce herewith
gives notice in lerms of the Environmental Management Act,
7 of 2007 and Regulation 21 of the Environmental impact
assessment (EIA) for the filling stations.

PROPONENT: KMB TRADING CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: FILLING STATIONS AT
OMINGONDO IN ROAD NO D 3089 FROM OTJINENE GAM

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: OMIINGONDO, OTJINENE
OMAHEKE REGION.

Interested and Affected parties (1 & AP) are invited to
register with agency

for the proposed mining activities within 14 days of the
advertisement

Registration can be done by requesting of the Background
information document provided in the eemad below. Any
persons having any objection 1o the email below by: 26
APRIL 2022-10 MAY 2022

Email: info, com

Coll: 081-4801644
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NOTIC!. Namib-Enviro oorsul-
tant herewith gives-notice in terms
of the Environmental Managsment
Act,7 of 2007 and Regulation 21 of
the Environmental impact assess-
ment (EIA) for the process con-
struction and cperations of facto-
ry on dimensicns stones in Walvis
Bay Erongo Region

PROPONENT: MR SALINA TRA-
DING CC :

DESCRIPTION  OF © ACTIVITY:
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERTI-
ONS OF FACTORY ON DIMENSI-

" ONS STONES.

LOCATION OF THE AREA: ERON

GO REGION, WALVISBAY INDUS-
TRIALISTS AREA.

Interested and Affected parties (i
& AP) are invited to register with
Namib-Envire consullants for the
proposed mining activities within
14 days of the advertisemant.
Registration can be done by re-
questing of the Background infor-
mation document providad in the
email below. Any persons having
any objection to the email balow
by:

15th April 2022
Email: namibenviro@gmail com

~+Cell: 081-4801644

DMO202200401955

RSl At ratiesansarar e aara s

NOTICE: Namib-Enviro consul-
fant herewith gives notice in terms
of the Environmental Management
Act, 7 of 2007 and Regulation 21 of
the Eavirenmental impact assess-
ment (EIA} for the process mining
precious stoneson EPLin () on Ske-
leton Coast in Kunene Region,
PROPONENT: KM TRADING CC.
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: Mi-
NING PRECIOUS STONES ON EPL
ON () LOCATION OF THE AREA:
KUNENE REGION, ON SKELETON
COAST

interested and Affected parties
(I&AP) are invitad Lo register with
Namib-Enviro consuitants for the
praposed miving activities within
4 days of the advertisement. Re-
gistration can be done by reques-
ting of the Background informati-
on document provided in the email
below,

Any persens having any objection
to the email below by:

. 15th April 2022,

Email: aamibenvirc@gmail.com
Cell: 081-2801644
 DM0202200201956

Dt e e T e L T T e T T T e e,

-~

WD EAMNM TNV ME T T TImAN T o D .
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ASSESSMENT AND REZONING OF ERF 3156, 5 = 2
RUNDU EXTENSION 7 FROM SINGLE RESIDENTIAL | | Mimonic Sucovns (s ‘l N amib-Enviro PROPERTY FOR SALE
WITH ADENSITY OF 1/300 TO BUSINESS WITH A
BULK OF 1 VACANCY \ Urgant Salo - Grysblock- Katutura  Erf Size” 375 som NS
i — 1 140000 sole mandate specialist Freastending house

) : ot Semor Le<_:turer 3 bedrooms, 2 bathrocms, lovely kitchen, Dinning ares,

fNotice s hereby gven to all Interested and in the Business ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR lounge, Shaded net car parking, boundary wall, electrical

Afiected Parties (| & APs) that an appkcation for the D rtment EXPLORATIONS ACTIVITIES BY KMZ INTERPRICES CC fence, alam system, interlocks, so much space 1o buid 2

Ernvironmental Clearance Certificato wll be submittad epa en ON EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTIVE LICENCE (EPL 8496). eﬂgtsm Please call ‘363166"3;4\"317h wirc);’;alescbryomahm real

: ; ‘ P 5 i e investment property vath twahata windhosk propertes

to the Environmental Comn-s;smngv n terms 01. the Do_ubllng asa R iy ST PO 11 B R Estimatod prco including all cost NS 1223 000

Envirenmental Management Act (Act Mo 7 of 2007) for Quality A ANCH0 HIVIFONIME agoncy consultant herevath gves i

the following activities uality Assurance notice in terms of the Environmental Management Act, 7

= * Officer in the 0f 2007 and Regulation 21 of the Emironmental impact
Title: .Rezch; of L.’idli'l".:'G.I x:dudLme:;so;'\1I“{m Agmmistration :mm é’;’;) é‘;{",‘: grocass g activiios on the
om siIngle residenta a aensiy of 1/3 e rtrnent‘
lo business with a bulk of 1 pa : PROPONENT: KMZ INTERPRICES CC
Requirements;

Proponent: Mrs Elizabeth Shivute
EAP: Green Gain Environmental Consultants cc

Al IRAPS are hereby invited lo request background
Information Documents (BID) and send their comments
to ela@igreengain.com.na on or before 3 June 2022

Notice 1s hereby given in terms of Reguiation 10(1) of the
Lirban and Regional Planning Act, (Act No 5 of 2018)
that Hilaria Kevanhu under the supervision of Geraldine
van Rooi, intends lo apply on behall of the registered
owner of Erf 3156, Rundu Extension 7 for the:

* Rezoning of Erf 3156, Extension 7, Rundu from
single residential with a density of 1/300 to
business with a bulk of 1

« Consent to construct residential units

+ Consent to commence with the Proposed

Deveiopment whilst rezoning is ongoing.

The rezoming of Erf 3156, Extension 7, Rundu would
increase the development potential of the arf and
ensure that the mono-functionality of the surounding
neighbourhood is counterad.

Take note that any person objecting to the proposed
rezoning as set out above may lodge such objection
together with the grounds thereof with the Chief
Executive Officer, Rundu Town Council, Private Bag
2128, Rundu and/or the applicant in writing within 14
working days of the publication of this notice. The last
date for comments/ objections is thus 31 May 2022,

Applicant:

Hilaria Kevanhu

POBox 793

Swakopmund

Mobile: +264 81 3236024

E-mail: @htskevanhu@gmail.com

Affordable Quality Meat

About Us

BU Bu
busine
proou
ga
COtjoz

Level 9 Relevant
Qualification,
Doctorate will
be an added

advantage +10
years Work
Experience
Application Due
Date: Friday 6
May 2022
Send Applications
to; hr@
monitroniccoliege
com

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES
ON ,DENMENSION STONES,PRECIOUS
METAL 16,4604 Ha srea APROXMATELY.

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: KHORIXA KUNENE
REGION SKELETON COAST.

Interested and Affected parties (1 & AP} are inviled 1o
register with advanced environmental agency consultants
for the proposed minng adiviies within 14 days of e
advertisement

Registration can be done by requestng of the Background
nformation document pravided in the emal below Any
persons having any obyection to the emal bolow by 26
APRIL 202210 MAY 2022

Emaii: info.advanceenviroment@gmail.com

Cell: 081-4801644

@ertise

CONTACT US

Tel (081)246 138

Cell- 081 895 8296

Emal.
mandy @confidentenamibia
com
PO Box 5033
Ausspannplatz
Windhoek
www. confidente_com rna

¢> B U BUTCHERY

Specialty
Beef ®

Lamb & Mutton e

Boerewors @
Mince *®

Goat @

Game and more *
Business Hours

day; 0800 - 190

0900 - 16:0)
50 000 - 14200

ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR
EXPLORATIONS ACTIVITIES GRAVITY MINING CC ON
EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTIVE LICENCE (EPL 8375).

Advanced snvironmental agency consultant herewsth gives
notice in lenms of the Environmental Management Adt, 7

of 2007 and Regulabon 21 of the Emaronmental impact
assessment (E1A) for the process mining activiies on the
above mentioned EPL NO -8375

PROPONENT: GRAVITY MINING CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES
ON ,DENMENSION STONES PRECIOUS METAL 16,4604
Ha area APPROXMETLY

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: KHORIXA KUNENE

REGION SKELETON COAST.

Interested and Affected parties (1 & AP) are invited 1o
mgister wath advanced evironmental agency consultants
for the proposed minng activities within 14 days of the
adveriisement

Registration can be done by requesting of the Backgrourd
niormation document provided in the email below: Any
persons having any objection to the email below by 26
APRIL 2022-10 MAY 2022

Email: info.advanceenviroment@gmail.com

Coli: 081-4801644

ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR
EXPLORATIONS ACTIVITIES BY KMB TRADING CC ON
EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTIVE LICENCE (EPL 8205).

Advanced environmental agency cc consuliant herewith
gives notice in terms of the Environmental Management Act,
7 of 2007 and Regulation 21 of the Environmental impact
assaessmant (E1A) for the process mining achivibes on the
above mentioned EPL NO :8205

PROPONENT: KMB TRADING CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES
ON ,DENMENSION STONES PRECIOUS METAL 16 4604
Ha area APPROXMATELY

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA: KHORIXA KUNENE

REGION SKELETON COAST.

Intarested and Alfected parties (1 & AP) are inviled 1o
register wath advanced emironmental agency consullants
for the proposed minng activities within 14 days of the
advertisement.

Registration can be done by requestng of the Background
nformation decument provided in the emal below. Any
persons having any obiection lo the email below by 26
APRIL 2022-10 MAY 2022

Emaii: info.advanceenviroment@gmail.com

Cell: 081-4801644

ENVIRONMETAL IMPACT ASSESMENT FOR FILLING
STATIONS AT OMINGONDO IN ROAD NO D 3088 FROM
OTJINENE GAM

Advanced environmental agency cc consultan! herewith
gves notice in terms of the Envronmental Management Act,
7 of 2007 and Requlation 21 of the Environmental impact
assassmant (E1A) for the filling stations

PROPONENT: KMB TRADING CC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY: FILLING STATIONS AT
OMINGONDO IN ROAD NO D 3089 FROM OTJINENE GAM

LOCATION OF THE ML AREA. OMIINGONDO, OTJINENE
OMAHEKE REGION.

Interested and Affected partes (I & AP} are invited to
register with advanced environmental agency consultants
for the proposed minng adivities within 14 days of the
adverisement.

Registration can be done by requesting of the Background
siformation document provided in the emal below Any
persons having any obiection te the emall below by: 26
APRIL 202210 MAY 2022

Email: info.advanceenvirament(@gmail.com

Cell. 081-4801644

FOR SALE Naw ksting - NS 580 000 CASH  Okuryangava
( chose 1o woermen Brock) 1 bedroom 2 battwooms Kichen
Big lounge Suitable for butchery/Bar business Please call
0816534437 If buving with bank Quotation is nesded house
for sale quick sales by twahafa reale state

Maw listing- KHOMASDAL NS 1380 000 Prime locabon Edf
size 450 sqm sole mandate speaalist iwahala Lots of space
1o buiid 3 hedrooms 1 bathwom Kictchen Dinning aven
Lounge Big garden Boundary wel Electrical fence and alarm
system Please call: 0816534437
== A

FOR SALE -N$ 1100000 Shandumbala - Katutura 4
bedrooms 2 bathrooms 1 storaroom (Main bedwoom wath full
ensuite bathroom) Spadious Lounge Kitchen 2 aircons BIC in
all the rooms Bargain -Tuck shop Fully interocked Boundary
wall Shaded car port N$ 1230 000 costincluded  Please
call 0816534437 for viewing Email: twahatasins @gmail.com

FOR SALE WANAHEDA NS1 699 000 all costincluded Ef
size: 652 sgm Well located & Income Generating home.

Main house: 5 bedrooms 3 bathrooms Dinnig area L

Kitchen Garage for 2 cars Stand alone Flat 2 bedrooms
Lounge Kitchen Bedroom Stand alone Flat 2 separate
rooms Sharing tolet House is fully interlocked Has dectrical
fence Bragi area Lots of extra car parking Pleasa have your
pre approvel ready for viewing Call 0816534437 nfo@
twahafagroup.com

Wow Wow Massive Prce Drop PLOT FOR SALE-
ONDAHGWA  Business & Resdential (zoned) Serviced
| Exf Size 5442, Price 2 300 000( Cash /Bank finencing)
Location: adiacentto B1 highway main road |dea for:
Business Park Medica! Canre Office Complex Car
Dealership Hotel&conference cenire Private School
Apartments /Flat 0816534437 ondangwa Plols for salo

WANAHEDA NS 720 000 cost included sofe mandate

specialist Corner Flat 2 bedrooms with BIC 1bathroom with
Shower Lovely kitthen with BIC stove Lounge lNeat home
Viewing weekly from 17:30 16:39 Please call lUbIb“a;M:ir

1gkatutura fiquick by afar fate

FLAT FOR SALE NS 690 000 COST INCLUDED SOWETO
Moab View court 2 Bedrooms 1 bathroom Kifchen Lounge
Spacious court yard Own front yard enrance Cumently
occupied by a tenant paying NS 6k inc water. 0816534437
katutura homes sowete property for sale

FOR SALE Khomasdal N$ 1 650 000 Sole mandate Offers
walcome Erf 450 sqm Lots of space lo extend Well located
home i Khomasdal, 3 bedrooms BIC Kitchen Panry
Lounge Dinning efea Bathvoom with Snower 2 backyard
rooms with Shared bathroom Garage! Office Please call:
08165344 37 info@twehafagroup.com




